

FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC17-85

JAMES M. HARVEY

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

GEICO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant/Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

**RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON
JURISDICTION**

YOUNG, BILL, BOLES, PALMER & DUKE, P.A.

B. Richard Young, Esquire

Adam A. Duke, Esquire

Cody S. Pflueger, Esquire

One Biscayne Tower

2 S. Biscayne Boulevard

Suite 3195

Miami, Florida 33131

Telephone: (305) 222-7720

ryoung@flalawyer.net

aduke@flalawyer.net

cpflueger@flalawyer.net

Attorneys for Respondent

RECEIVED, 02/09/2017 06:18:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S OPINION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT’S DECISIONS IN SANDERS, FRIEDRICH, OR COX.....	1
II THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS REGARDING THE APPLICABLE STANDARD IN BAD FAITH ACTIONS.....	6
III THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS REGARDING CAUSATION IN BAD FAITH ACTIONS.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Barnard v. GEICO Ins. Co.</i> 448 F. App'x 940 (11 th Cir. 2011).....	8
<i>Berges v. Infinity Ins. Co.</i> 896 So.2d 665 (Fla. 2004).....	9
<i>Boston Old Colony Ins. Co. v. Gutierrez</i> 386 So.2d 783 (Fla.1980).....	4,5,6,7,8,9
<i>Campbell v. Gov't Emps. Ins. Co.</i> 306 So.2d 525 (Fla. 1974).....	4,7
<i>Cox v. St. Josephs Hosp.</i> 71 So.3d 795 (Fla. 2011).....	1,2
<i>DeLaune v. Liberty Mut. Ins. Co.</i> 314 So.2d 601 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1975).....	4
<i>Friedrich v. Fetterman & Assocs., P.A.</i> 137 So.3d 362 (Fla. 2013).....	1,2,3
<i>Novoa v. GEICO Indemnity Co.</i> 542 F. App'x 794 (11 th Cir. 2013).....	7
<i>Perera v. U.S. Fid. & Guar. Co.</i> 35 So.3d 893 (Fla. 2010).....	8,9
<i>Sanders v. ERP Operating Ltd. P'ship</i> 157 So.3d 273 (Fla. 2015).....	1,3
